
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2009  -  January  2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-     13.7
-     10.5
-     11.9

      11.0
       0.0
      13.0

 117,191
 788

 2,506

 141,619
 0

 3,373

 135,731
 880

 2,844

 127,640
 0

 2,986

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  272,181

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 120,485

 144,992

 139,455

 130,626

-     13.6

      11.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,906,886

 35,557

 55,272

 5,906,859
 27

 35,532
 25

 55,272
 0

-     10.2
-     96.9

-      6.3
     100.0

-     13.6
       0.0

 11,785,823
 54

 74,686
 53

 110,618
 0

 13,122,736
 1,764

 79,739
 0

 127,961
 0

 5,878,964
 27

 39,154
 28

 55,346
 0

 5,878,991

 39,182

 55,346

 11,785,877

 74,739

 110,618

 13,124,500

 79,739

 127,961

-     10.2

-      6.3

-     13.6

 258,810  263,371 -      1.7
 6,667  6,710 -      0.6

 265,477  270,081 -      1.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 5,453
 1,251

 4,875
 1,272

      11.9
-      1.7

Non-Commercial:

 276,228 -      1.5

 6,704  6,147        9.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,631,500  8,651,924  17,709,964 -      2.4 17,283,424
 133,595  139,797  288,325 -      5.2 273,392Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,765,095  8,791,721  17,556,816  17,998,289 -      2.5

Total - Non-Commercial  4,686  4,636  9,322  8,382       11.2

 3,517
 5,805

 2,879
 5,503

      22.2
       5.5

 1,744
 2,892

 1,773
 2,913

Grand Total - Passengers  17,566,138  18,006,671 -      2.4 8,796,357 8,769,781

Total - Air Carrier  5,997,715  5,973,519  11,971,234  13,332,200 -     10.2

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,767,380  2,818,202  5,585,582  4,666,089       19.7

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,724,614
 0

 42,766

 2,772,933
 0

 45,269

 5,497,547
 0

 88,035

 4,585,464
 0

 80,625

      19.9
       0.0
       9.2

Regional:
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 4
 0
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 5,891
 0
 0

 14
 0
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 3,589
 18
 0

 2
 0
 0

 4,643
 0
 0

 2
 0
 0

 1,248
 0
 0

-     69.5
       0.0

     100.0

      64.2
-     99.6
-    100.0

 5

 5,891

 14

 3,607

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 3

 4,643

 2

 1,248

-     67.0

      63.3

Grand Total - Cargo  5,896  3,621 4,645 1,250       62.8

 5,895  3,602 4,645 1,250Domestic
 0  18

      63.6
-     97.7 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




